
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3267
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2012
COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether proposals relating to Command Area Development and Water Management (CADWM) schemes have been received from the State Governments;

(b) if so, the State-wise details in this regard;

(c) the time by which these proposals are likely to be approved; and

(d) the details of the said proposals of Madhya Pradesh lying pending for approval?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a), (b) & (c) Details of State-wise project proposals submitted for inclusion under Command Area Development and Water Management (CADWM) Programme after the last (XXII) meeting of Inter-Ministerial Sanctioning Committee (IMSC) held on 14.02.2012 and for consideration in the next IMSC meeting are given below:

Sl.No State Project Received in MoWR

1. Karnataka Upper Tunga September, 2012
2. Odisha Kanjhari December,2012
3. Odisha Bankbal December,2012
4. Odisha Ramial December, 2012
5. Odisha Ong December, 2012

(d) At present, no proposal of Madhya Pradesh Government is pending for approval.
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